LENGTH COURSE GREEN

COURSE NAME COUNTRY (YDS) DIFFICULTY DIFFICULTY
Bay Hill Club & Lodge USA 7381 1.5/5 1.5/5
Cog Hill GCand CC USA 7537 3.5/5 2.5/5
Colorado GC USA 7569 3/5 3/5
Harbour Town GL USA 6944 1.5/5 3.5/5
Kiawah Island - Ocean Course USA 7326 3/5 3/5
Le Triomphe GC and CC USA 6997 3/5 3/5
Leo Palace Resort CC USA 13254 3/5 3/5
New York Central Park Golf Club USA 7077 3/5 3/5
Oregon GC USA 7021 3/5 3/5
Pebble Beach- Del Monte Course USA 6392 3/5 3/5
Pebble Beach Golf Links USA 6785 1/5 4.5/5
Pebble Beach 'Spanish Bay USA 6817 3.5/5 4.5/5
PGA National GC - Estates USA 6680 2.5/5 2.5/5
PGA National GC- The Champions USA 7042 2.5/5 3.5/5
PGA National GC - The Fazio USA 6988 3/5 3/5
PGA National GC - The Palmer USA 7014 3/5 3/5
PGA National GC- The Squire USA 6342 3/5 3/5
PGA West- La Quinta Mountain USA 6663 3/5 3/5
PGA West- Nicklaus Tournament USA 7204 3/5 3/5
PGA West- Stadium USA 7242 3/5 3/5
Poppy Hills GC USA 6966 3/5 3/5
Prairie Dunes CC USA 6911 3/5 3/5
Quail Hollow Club USA 7619 3/5 3/5
Reunion Watson USA 7147 3/5 3/5
Spyglass Hill GC USA 6939 1.5/5 3.5/5
Trump National Colts neck USA 7591 3/5 3/5
Trump National GC Bedminster -Old USA 7699 3/5 3/5
Whippoorwill Club USA 6583 3/5 3/5
World Golf Village- King & Bear GC USA 7220 3/5 3/5
World Golf Village- Slammer & Squire C USA 6852 3/5 3/5
Reunion Resort - Jack Nicklaus USA 7259 3/5 3/5
El Camaleon Mayakoba GC Mexico 6971 3/5 3/5
The Cove Club at Cabo del Sol Mexico 7827 3/5 3/5
Casa de Campo, Teeth of the Dog Dominican Re 7414 3/5 3/5
Real Club Valderrama Spain 6955 3/5 3/5
Dumbarnie Golf Links UK 6921 3/5 3/5
St Andrews Links - Old Course UK 6943 4.5/5 3/5
St Andrews Links- Jubilee Course UK 6660 3/5 3/5
St Andrews Links - New Course UK 6717 3/5 3/5
Celtic Manor Resort- 2010 Course UK 7422 3/5 3/5
Celtic Manor Resort- Roman Road Cours UK 6426 3/5 3/5
Celtic Manor Resort- The Montgomerie ( UK 6227 3/5 3/5

Kingsbarns Golf Links UK 7147 3/5 3/5



Prince's GC
Remedy Oak GC

Royal Aberdeen GC

Royal Birkdale GC

Stoke Park GC

Turnberry GC - Ailsa

Old Head Golf Links
Lahinch GC

Royal Dornoch

The K Club

Marco Simone GC & CC
Evian Resort GC

Moscow City GC

58 GC

Akagi CC

Anegasaki CC

Aoshima G.C

Ashitaka Six Hundred Club
Beppu GC

Dai Hakone CC

Fuji GC

Granee Hamanako
Hokkaido CC - Onuma Course
Hokkaido Classic GC
Horai CC

Ishioka GC

Iwate Numakunai CC
PGM Golf Resort Okinawa
J-Golf kasumigaura
Karuizawa Kogen GC
Katayamazu GC-Hakusan Course
Katsura Golf Club
Kawaguchiko CC

Kawana Hotel GC - Fuji Course
Kedouin GC

Kintetsu Kashikojima CC
Kobe Pine Woods GC
Kumamoto Kuko CC

Kuni CC

Lake Forest - Century
Lions CC

Manju GC

Miho GC

Musashigaoka GC
Narashino CC

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Italy
France
Russia
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

7189
6967
6858
6942
9812
7406
7086
6950
6265
7350
7321
6648
4854
6943
6682
6728
7088
6652
6836
7049
6805
7052
7259
7009
7144
7063
7014
7008
6970
6970
7109
7111
9870
6603
7044
6924
6808
6964
9992
7030
7291
6946
6983
6733
13418

3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5

3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5



Narita Fair field GC

Narusawa GC

Nishi Nasno CC

Northern Arc GC

Onotoyo GC

Regus Crest GC

Rifu GC

Rope Club

Sawara CC

Segovia GC in Chiyoda

Sendai Hills Hotel & GC

Seta GC North Course

Shinyo CC

Sun Hills Country Club WEST Course
Sobu Country Club Sobu Course
Sunroyal GC
Taiheiyo Club - Gotemba
Taishi CC

The North Country GC

The Southern Links GC

Tosa CC

Wakagi GC

Yamanohara

Maple Point GC

St. Creek GC

Beijing Orient Pearl CC

Beijing Orient Tianxing CC
Clearwaterbay GCC HK

Hainan Clearwater Bay Course A
Mission Hills - Double Pin
Mission Hills- Shenzhen World Cup
Mission Hills Dongguan- Annika
Mission Hills Dongguan-Leadbetter
Mission Hills Dongguan-Norman
Mission Hills Dongguan-Olazabal

Mission Hills Dongguan- Rose Poulter

Mission Hills Haikou-Blackstone
Mission Hills Haikou-Sandbelt Trails

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China

Mission Hills Haikou- Shadow Dunes Cou China

Mission Hills Haikou-Stepping Stone

China

Mission Hills Haikou- The Preserve Cours China
Mission Hills Haikou- The Vintage Course¢ China
Mission Hills Haikou- Lava Fields Course China

Mission Hills Shenzhen-Faldo Course

Mission Hills Shenzhen - Ozaki

China
China

6761
7176
7020
7094
7187
7027
6892
6281
6733
7048
6752
6808
6967
6895
10380
6883
7240
6639
7042
7019
6833
6842
6643
7014
10349
7247
7042
6421
7440
1887
7206
6613
6963
7097
7341
6855
7850
7299
6338
2119
6341
7013
7490
6806
7109

3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
1.5/5
3/5
3/5
3.5/5
3/5
5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3.5/5
2.5/5
3/5
5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5

3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3.5/5
3/5
3/5
1.5/5
3/5
3.5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
2.5/5
5/5
3/5
4.5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5



Mission Hills Haikou- Stone Quarry Cours China

Mission Hills Meadow Links
Mission Hills Shenzhen-Els Course
Mission Hills Shenzhen- Pete Dye
Mission Hills Shenzhen-Vijay Course

Mission Hills Shenzhen- Zhang Lian Wei

Orient NingBo CC

Westlake International GC & CC
Jingyuetan GC

Topwin GC & CC

Jingshanhu GC

Shenzhou Peninsula GC -Dunes East
Shenzhou Peninsula GC -Dunes West
Beijing Tian'an Holiday GC

The Hong Kong GC- Eden Course
The Hong Kong GC- New Course
The Hong Kong GC- Old Course

Hsin Yi GC

National GCC

Sunrise GCC

Sir James GC

KN Golf Links

Long Thanh GC

Phoenix Golf Resort Champion Course
Phoenix Golf Resort Dragon Course
Phoenix Golf Resort Phoenix Course
Twin Doves GC

Yen Dung Resort & GC

Acro CC

Adelscott CC

Bear Creek GC

Alpensia 700

Ariji CC

Bomun GC

Bora CC

Bosung CC

Bugok CC

Castle Pine GC

Castlex Jeju GC

Dae Young Base CC

Daeho Danyang CC

Dongwon Sun Valley CC

East Hill CC

Eden Valley Resort

Evendale Golf & Resort

China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Taiwan
Taiwan
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea

6004 3/5
6475 3/5
7006 3/5
6728 3/5
6717 3/5
2291 3/5
7126 2.5/5
7266 3/5
8143 3/5
8996 3/5
7131 3/5
7220 3/5
7495 3/5
10309 3/5
6012 3/5
6479 3/5
6228 3/5
7113 3/5
6852 3/5
7035 3/5
7081 3/5
10547 3/5
13961 3/5
7430 3/5
7208 3/5
7215 3/5
10746 3/5
7068 3/5
7426 4/5
10705 4.5/5
7133 4.5/5
6540 2.5/5
10073 4.5/5
6580 1.5/5
10617 4/5
6801 4.5/5
6652 4/5
6800 4/5
10079 4.5/5
6944 3/5
7049 3.5/5
7116 4.5/5
6666 5/5
7137 4/5
7011 5/5

3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
2.5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
4/5
5/5
2.5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
2.5/5
4/5
4/5
5/5
4.5/5
3.5/5
2.5/5
4.5/5
4.5/5
4/5
3/5



Forest Hill CC

Gold Lake CC

Gochang CC

Golden Bay GC

GOLF CLUB Q

GOLFZON COUNTY AnseongH

GOLFZON COUNTY AnseongW

GOLFZON COUNTY Gumi
GOLFZON COUNTY lJincheon
GOLFZON COUNTY Hwarang
GOLFZON COUNTY Suncheon
GOLFZON COUNTY Sunsan
GOLFZON COUNTY Sunwoon
Gwangneung Forest CC
Haevichi CC

Haevichi Jeju CC

Hantan River CC

Dynasty CC

Hanmaek CC & Noblia
Hanwon CC

High 1 Resort

Imperial Lake CC
Inter-Burgo Gyeongsan CC
Jade Palace GC

Jungang CC

Jungbu CC

La Reine Resort

Lake Hills Jeju CC

Lakehills Yongin CC
Leaders CC

Lotte Sky Hill Seongju CC
Mauna Ocean Resort

Muan CC (East)

Muan CC (South)

Muan CC (West)
Namchon CC

Namyeoju GC

New Springville CC
Nobel CC

Ocean Hills CC

Ocean Hills Cheongdo GC
Ocean View CC

Oxfield CC

Park Valley GC

Phoenix Park CC

Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea

7270 4/5
14035 1.5/5
6964 4/5
10568 4/5
7168 5/5
6994 3.5/5
5982 3/5
5667 1/5
10439 4.5/5
7217 5/5
13741 4.5/5
7009 2.5/5
6365 4/5
7072 4.5/5
7132 5/5
13909 2.5/5
6633 4/5
6963 4.5/5
7277 4/5
9498 3/5
7087 5/5
6748 3/5
11313 3/5
6912 3.5/5
8873 3/5
6777 3/5
6875 3.5/5
10342 3.5/5
10528 4.5/5
10283 3.5/5
7139 4/5
6495 3/5
7100 3.5/5
6644 2.5/5
6817 2/5
6948 4/5
6864 2/5
13044 3.5/5
10337 3.5/5
10393 4/5
7062 4.5/5
6714 3.5/5
7128 4/5
6390 3.5/5
6949 3.5/5

4/5
4.5/5
4/5
3.5/5
4/5
2/5
3/5
1/5
4/5
4/5
4/5
2/5
1.5/5
4.5/5
5/5
2/5
4/5
4.5/5
4/5
3/5
5/5
3/5
3.5/5
3/5
3/5
3.5/5
4/5
3/5
3.5/5
3/5
2/5
2.5/5
3.5/5
2.5/5
3/5
4.5/5
3/5
4.5/5
4/5
4.5/5
3/5
3.5/5
4/5
2/5
3/5



Pinx GC

Plaza CC

Pohang CC

Princess GC

Prunsol GC

Raon GC

Sante Hill Iksan CC
SeoSeoul CC

Sky Valley CC

Solmoro CC

Sophia Green CC
Taein CC

Tameus Golf & Village
Tani CC

TGV CC

Yangpyung TPC GC
Yeojoo CC
Yeonggwang CC
Yongin CC

YongPyong Birch Hill GC
Apex Challenge

Life Best CC

Masters Club Island CC
Rags Adventure

Rio GGC

Seoul City Virtual CC
The Class CC

Tokyo City Virtual CC

Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

10386
13465
7239
6164
10515
10666
6846
6479
13445
13654
10218
6776
10422
13817
13425
10330
10135
6929
6411
6827
8343
6186
7499
4064
6709
7426
7737
6948

3/5
2.5/5
4.5/5
3.5/5
2/5
3/5
4/5
3/5
3/5
5/5
3/5
5/5
5/5
4/5
2.5/5
4/5
4/5
5/5
3.5/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
2/5
3/5
3/5
4.5/5
5/5

4.5/5
5/5
2/5
4/5
4/5
3.5/5
4.5/5
5/5
3/5
4.5/5
2/5
5/5
4/5
2.5/5
4/5
1.5/5
4.5/5
4.5/5
1/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
3/5
5/5
4.5/5
5/5
3/5
3/5



